

MANAGEMENT BULLETIN #533

DATE: 12/16/2021

TO: Owners and Agents of IHDA Assisted and Financed Rental Properties

CC: IHDA Asset Management Staff

FROM: IHDA Asset Management Department

RE: Issuance of 2022 Compliance Connection

SUMMARY:

IHDA and its Asset Management department are pleased to announce the 2022 Compliance Connection is now available. Please visit the <u>Compliance Connection website</u> to access the webtool listing each property's annual compliance requirements. This page will also feature links to relevant <u>compliance forms and instructions</u>, a <u>video tutorial</u> on how to use the webtool including its dynamic search features and how to download information for one or many of your properties, as well as a written <u>FAQ</u>.

It should be noted that IHDA is continuing to implement its virtual return to operations monitoring plan given the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic. Release of Federal and State guidance for this work is ongoing and being closely tracked and considered by the Asset Management department along with public health and safety protocols. If and when there is a change in approach to such work, IHDA will advise affected properties in a separate communication and in advance. In the interim, please continue to be responsive to Asset Management staff requests for information or documentation to be shared virtually.

ATTENTION:

Due to concerns surrounding COVID-19 (i.e. Coronavirus), IHDA will not be accepting visitors at our offices until further notice. Many on-site meetings are being held remotely or have been postponed. With no on-site meetings or visits, IHDA staff will continue to be available via email and telephone. We also urge you to check the IHDA website or call (312) 836-5200. Your patience is appreciated as we all adjust to this new work environment.





